
Seattle U (4-3,0-0 WAC) -vs- Boise St. (1-5,0-0 Mountain West)
12/02/21 at ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID

 
 

 
 
Seattle U 63

Boise St. 61

Date: 12/02/21
Time: 6:30 PM
Attendance: 427
Site: ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID
Referees: Randy Campbell, Clarke Stevens, Anita Ortega

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Seattle U 12 7 21 23 63
Boise St. 13 10 19 19 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Calhoun,Bree * 30 7-18 1-3 3-3 1-3 4 2 4 1 0 3 18
20 Howard,Peyton * 32 2-4 0-1 3-4 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 2 7
15 Alexander,Jadynn * 29 3-8 1-3 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 3 0 2 7
05 Murphy,Courtney * 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Kehoe,Georgia * 19 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 4 0 4 1 0 1
04 Williams,McKenzi 25 4-14 4-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 12
23 Korolenko,Irena 13 3-7 3-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 1 9
13 Vice-Neat,Hailey 21 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 2 4
30 Phillips,Madeline 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
42 Rangel,Barbara 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Clark,Taliyah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-62 10-24 9-11 8-26 34 16 9 11 1 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-21   23.81 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 5-9   55.56 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 4-6   66.67 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 22-62   35.5 % 10-24   41.7 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Naro,Mary Kay * 35 4-16 3-10 3-4 1-7 8 1 2 2 2 0 14
23 Lalotte,Elodie * 24 6-11 0-0 2-6 5-7 12 1 1 2 0 0 14
33 Muse,Abby * 29 3-8 0-0 4-5 6-0 6 1 4 7 3 1 10
14 Ostlie,Anna * 37 2-8 2-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 6
15 Leonidas,Dominique * 28 1-7 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 3 4 2 0 0 3
25 Bowers,Rachel 18 3-6 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 0 8
11 Burgess,Kaitlin 17 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 2 6
22 Hull,Trista 10 0-1 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 Lovrovich,Linsey 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-65 8-26 11-19 21-31 52 14 18 18 6 4 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 21-65   32.3 % 8-26   30.8 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle U Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
09:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUSE,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE(in the paint) 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LALOTTE,ELODIE
09:20 TURNOVER  by NARO,MARY KAY

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,JADYNN(in the paint) 09:13
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JADYNN --
MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE(in the paint) 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LALOTTE,ELODIE
08:36 MISS JUMPER by MUSE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,BREE --
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,COURTNEY 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:06 MISS JUMPER by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MUSE,ABBY
08:00 MISS LAYUP by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MUSE,ABBY
07:56 TURNOVER  by MUSE,ABBY

STEAL  by CALHOUN,BREE 07:56
GOOD JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:53 2-2

07:53 FOUL  by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
GOOD FT by CALHOUN,BREE(fastbreak) 07:53 3-2 V 1

07:42 TURNOVER  by OSTLIE,ANNA
MISS LAYUP by CALHOUN,BREE(in the paint) 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY
07:26 MISS LAYUP by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,GEORGIA --
07:23 FOUL  by MUSE,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by LALOTTE,ELODIE

07:00 MISS 3PTR by OSTLIE,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by LALOTTE,ELODIE

06:55 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KEHOE,GEORGIA(in the paint) 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY
06:30 MISS JUMPER by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
06:27 SUB OUT by LALOTTE,ELODIE
06:27 SUB OUT by MUSE,ABBY
06:27 SUB IN by HULL,TRISTA
06:27 SUB IN by BOWERS,RACHEL

SUB OUT by KEHOE,GEORGIA 06:27
SUB OUT by HOWARD,PEYTON 06:27
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 06:27
SUB IN by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 06:27

06:18 MISS 3PTR by OSTLIE,ANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:15 FOUL  by BOWERS,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY
05:50 MISS JUMPER by OSTLIE,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,COURTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI(in the paint) 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,RACHEL
05:24 MISS JUMPER by NARO,MARY KAY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HULL,TRISTA
FOUL  by MURPHY,COURTNEY 05:20

05:20 SUB OUT by OSTLIE,ANNA



05:20 SUB IN by BURGESS,KAITLIN
FOUL  by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 05:13

05:13 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by BOWERS,RACHEL
05:13 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by BOWERS,RACHEL
04:47 FOUL  by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
04:47 SUB OUT by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
04:47 SUB IN by OSTLIE,ANNA

SUB OUT by CALHOUN,BREE 04:47
SUB IN by HOWARD,PEYTON 04:47
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,COURTNEY 04:31
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JADYNN --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HULL,TRISTA
04:05 3-9 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BURGESS,KAITLIN

-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI(in the paint) 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,RACHEL
03:41 MISS JUMPER by HULL,TRISTA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,PEYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JADYNN(in the paint) 03:17 5-9 H 4

02:58 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,RACHEL
STEAL  by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 02:58
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 02:41 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,JADYNN --

02:19 8-11 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,RACHEL
-- ASSIST  by OSTLIE,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI(in the paint) 02:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HULL,TRISTA

FOUL  by HOWARD,PEYTON 02:00
02:00 SUB OUT by HULL,TRISTA
02:00 SUB OUT by BOWERS,RACHEL
02:00 SUB IN by LALOTTE,ELODIE
02:00 SUB IN by MUSE,ABBY

SUB OUT by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 02:00
SUB OUT by HOWARD,PEYTON 02:00
SUB IN by KEHOE,GEORGIA 02:00
SUB IN by CALHOUN,BREE 02:00
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 02:00
SUB IN by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 02:00

01:58 MISS 3PTR by BURGESS,KAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,COURTNEY --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 01:42

01:42 STEAL  by BURGESS,KAITLIN
01:37 TURNOVER  by BURGESS,KAITLIN

STEAL  by CALHOUN,BREE 01:37
GOOD JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:31 10-11 H 1

01:18 TURNOVER  by LALOTTE,ELODIE
GOOD JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE(in the paint) 01:09 12-11 V 1
FOUL  by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 00:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 00:45
SUB OUT by MURPHY,COURTNEY 00:45
SUB OUT by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 00:45
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 00:45
SUB IN by HOWARD,PEYTON 00:45
SUB IN by CLARK,TALIYAH 00:45

00:45 12-12 GOOD FT by MUSE,ABBY
00:45 MISS FT by MUSE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JADYNN --
MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE 00:38
REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,BREE --
MISS LAYUP by CALHOUN,BREE(in the paint) 00:34



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by KEHOE,GEORGIA 00:34

00:34 MISS FT by LALOTTE,ELODIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by LALOTTE,ELODIE
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,PEYTON 00:06
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JADYNN --
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 00:01

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle U Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
09:41 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUSE,ABBY
TURNOVER  by KEHOE,GEORGIA 09:20

09:20 STEAL  by BURGESS,KAITLIN
09:12 MISS LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LALOTTE,ELODIE
09:09 MISS LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LALOTTE,ELODIE
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 09:06
SUB OUT by CLARK,TALIYAH 09:06
SUB IN by KOROLENKO,IRENA 09:06

09:06 MISS FT by LALOTTE,ELODIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:05 MISS FT by LALOTTE,ELODIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MUSE,ABBY

09:03 TURNOVER  by MUSE,ABBY
STEAL  by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 09:03
GOOD JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE(in the paint) 08:55 14-15 H 1

08:35 TURNOVER  by BURGESS,KAITLIN
STEAL  by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 08:35
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 08:32
SUB OUT by KEHOE,GEORGIA 08:32
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 08:32
SUB IN by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 08:32
SUB IN by RANGEL,BARBARA 08:32

08:28 MISS JUMPER by NARO,MARY KAY
REBOUND DEF by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY --

08:10 FOUL  by BURGESS,KAITLIN
SUB OUT by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 08:10
SUB IN by MURPHY,COURTNEY 08:10

08:10 SUB OUT by NARO,MARY KAY
08:10 SUB IN by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE

MISS FT by HOWARD,PEYTON 08:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOWARD,PEYTON 08:10 15-15

08:00 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,KAITLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by MUSE,ABBY

07:54 MISS JUMPER by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MUSE,ABBY

07:51 MISS JUMPER by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,COURTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by KOROLENKO,IRENA 07:46
REBOUND OFF by RANGEL,BARBARA --
MISS 3PTR by KOROLENKO,IRENA 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LALOTTE,ELODIE
07:12 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by OSTLIE,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by LALOTTE,ELODIE
MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,COURTNEY 06:59
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,PEYTON --



MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,BREE 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE

06:38 TURNOVER  by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
STEAL  by KOROLENKO,IRENA 06:38

06:36 SUB OUT by LALOTTE,ELODIE
06:36 SUB OUT by MUSE,ABBY
06:36 SUB IN by HULL,TRISTA
06:36 SUB IN by BOWERS,RACHEL

SUB OUT by MURPHY,COURTNEY 06:36
SUB OUT by HOWARD,PEYTON 06:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 06:36
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 06:36
TURNOVER  by CALHOUN,BREE 06:27

06:02 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,RACHEL
-- REBOUND OFF by HULL,TRISTA

05:52 15-21 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
-- ASSIST  by OSTLIE,ANNA

GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JADYNN(in the paint) 05:25 17-21 H 4
04:59 MISS 3PTR by BURGESS,KAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by RANGEL,BARBARA --
04:45 FOUL  by BURGESS,KAITLIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
04:45 SUB OUT by BURGESS,KAITLIN
04:45 SUB OUT by HULL,TRISTA
04:45 SUB IN by NARO,MARY KAY
04:45 SUB IN by LALOTTE,ELODIE

SUB OUT by RANGEL,BARBARA 04:45
SUB IN by KEHOE,GEORGIA 04:45
TURNOVER  by KEHOE,GEORGIA 04:41

04:31 MISS 3PTR by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,BREE --
GOOD JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE 04:08 19-21 H 2

03:52 MISS LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,GEORGIA --
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by BOWERS,RACHEL
03:22 SUB IN by MUSE,ABBY

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 03:22
SUB IN by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 03:22

02:57 FOUL  by NARO,MARY KAY
02:57 TURNOVER  by NARO,MARY KAY

SUB OUT by CALHOUN,BREE 02:57
SUB IN by HOWARD,PEYTON 02:57
TURNOVER  by KOROLENKO,IRENA 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by OSTLIE,ANNA
02:31 MISS 3PTR by NARO,MARY KAY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI --
TURNOVER  by KOROLENKO,IRENA 02:16

02:11 MISS JUMPER by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOROLENKO,IRENA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI(in the paint) 01:53

01:53 BLOCK  by MUSE,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:51 SUB OUT by OSTLIE,ANNA
01:51 SUB IN by LOVROVICH,LINSEY

SUB OUT by KOROLENKO,IRENA 01:51
SUB IN by MURPHY,COURTNEY 01:51

01:33 19-23 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE

MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,PEYTON(in the paint) 01:08
01:08 BLOCK  by LOVROVICH,LINSEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



FOUL  by KEHOE,GEORGIA 01:07
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 01:07
SUB OUT by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 01:07
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 01:07
SUB IN by CALHOUN,BREE 01:07

00:54 MISS JUMPER by NARO,MARY KAY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:45 TURNOVER  by MUSE,ABBY
MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE(in the paint) 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY
FOUL  by CALHOUN,BREE 00:25

00:01 MISS LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)
00:01 TURNOVER  by LALOTTE,ELODIE

STEAL  by HOWARD,PEYTON 00:01
-- REBOUND OFF by LALOTTE,ELODIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle U Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
SUB OUT by MURPHY,COURTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 10:00

10:00 SUB OUT by LOVROVICH,LINSEY
10:00 SUB IN by OSTLIE,ANNA

TURNOVER  by KEHOE,GEORGIA 09:49
09:32 TURNOVER  by MUSE,ABBY

STEAL  by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 09:32
MISS 3PTR by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 09:24
REBOUND OFF by KEHOE,GEORGIA --
TURNOVER  by KEHOE,GEORGIA 09:16

09:16 STEAL  by MUSE,ABBY
FOUL  by KEHOE,GEORGIA 09:16

08:53 19-25 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUSE,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 08:43 22-25 H 3
ASSIST  by CALHOUN,BREE --

08:15 MISS 3PTR by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by LALOTTE,ELODIE

SUB OUT by KEHOE,GEORGIA 08:11
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,MADELINE 08:11

08:06 MISS JUMPER by NARO,MARY KAY
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JADYNN(in the paint) 07:55

07:55 BLOCK  by MUSE,ABBY
-- REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY

FOUL  by HOWARD,PEYTON 07:45
07:45 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by MUSE,ABBY
07:45 22-27 H 5 GOOD FT by MUSE,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,MADELINE(in the paint) 07:36
-- REBOUND DEF by LALOTTE,ELODIE

07:18 22-30 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by NARO,MARY KAY
-- ASSIST  by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,PEYTON(in the paint) 06:59 24-30 H 6
06:49 MISS 3PTR by OSTLIE,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,BREE --
GOOD JUMPER by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY(in the paint) 06:36 26-30 H 4

06:12 MISS LAYUP by NARO,MARY KAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JADYNN --
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,MADELINE(in the paint) 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY
05:54 SUB OUT by LALOTTE,ELODIE
05:54 SUB IN by BOWERS,RACHEL



SUB OUT by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 05:54
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 05:54
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,BREE 05:54
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 05:54
SUB IN by MURPHY,COURTNEY 05:54
SUB IN by KOROLENKO,IRENA 05:54

05:38 MISS JUMPER by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,MADELINE --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
05:02 MISS 3PTR by NARO,MARY KAY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI --
MISS 3PTR by KOROLENKO,IRENA 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
04:35 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,COURTNEY --
GOOD 3PTR by KOROLENKO,IRENA 04:18 29-30 H 1

03:56 MISS JUMPER by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOROLENKO,IRENA --
GOOD JUMPER by MURPHY,COURTNEY(in the paint) 03:44 31-30 V 1

03:18 31-33 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by NARO,MARY KAY
-- ASSIST  by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,MADELINE 02:54 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by HOWARD,PEYTON --

02:43 34-35 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NARO,MARY KAY

GOOD 3PTR by KOROLENKO,IRENA 02:31 37-35 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI --

02:14 MISS 3PTR by NARO,MARY KAY
REBOUND DEF by KOROLENKO,IRENA --
MISS JUMPER by KOROLENKO,IRENA(in the paint) 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by OSTLIE,ANNA
01:45 37-37 GOOD JUMPER by NARO,MARY KAY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI(in the paint) 01:35
01:35 BLOCK  by NARO,MARY KAY

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,RACHEL
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 01:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:33

01:33 SUB OUT by NARO,MARY KAY
01:33 SUB OUT by MUSE,ABBY
01:33 SUB IN by BURGESS,KAITLIN
01:33 SUB IN by HULL,TRISTA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 01:33
SUB OUT by MURPHY,COURTNEY 01:33
SUB OUT by KOROLENKO,IRENA 01:33
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,MADELINE 01:33
SUB IN by KEHOE,GEORGIA 01:33
SUB IN by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 01:33
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 01:33
SUB IN by CALHOUN,BREE 01:33

01:30 37-39 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by OSTLIE,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,BREE 01:18 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by HOWARD,PEYTON --

00:44 40-42 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by OSTLIE,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by BURGESS,KAITLIN

MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by OSTLIE,ANNA

00:03 MISS 3PTR by BURGESS,KAITLIN
REBOUND DEF by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY --

00:01 FOUL  by HULL,TRISTA



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Seattle U Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
10:00 SUB OUT by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
10:00 SUB IN by NARO,MARY KAY
09:40 40-45 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by NARO,MARY KAY

-- ASSIST  by OSTLIE,ANNA
09:27 FOUL  by HULL,TRISTA

GOOD FT by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 09:27 41-45 H 4
GOOD FT by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 09:27 42-45 H 3
FOUL  by CALHOUN,BREE 09:19

09:04 MISS 3PTR by NARO,MARY KAY
-- REBOUND OFF by BOWERS,RACHEL

09:01 MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,RACHEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KEHOE,GEORGIA 09:01
REBOUND DEF by KEHOE,GEORGIA --

09:00 FOUL  by BOWERS,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE(in the paint) 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,RACHEL
08:28 MISS 3PTR by OSTLIE,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CALHOUN,BREE 08:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 08:24
SUB OUT by KEHOE,GEORGIA 08:24
SUB IN by RANGEL,BARBARA 08:24

08:20 MISS JUMPER by BURGESS,KAITLIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HULL,TRISTA

FOUL  by RANGEL,BARBARA 08:17
08:17 MISS FT by HULL,TRISTA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:17 MISS FT by HULL,TRISTA

-- REBOUND OFF by NARO,MARY KAY
08:07 TURNOVER  by BOWERS,RACHEL

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 08:07
SUB IN by KOROLENKO,IRENA 08:07
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI(in the paint) 07:54

07:54 BLOCK  by NARO,MARY KAY
-- REBOUND DEF by HULL,TRISTA

FOUL  by HOWARD,PEYTON 07:36
07:36 SUB OUT by HULL,TRISTA
07:36 SUB OUT by BOWERS,RACHEL
07:36 SUB IN by LALOTTE,ELODIE
07:36 SUB IN by MUSE,ABBY
07:36 MISS FT by NARO,MARY KAY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:36 42-46 H 4 GOOD FT by NARO,MARY KAY

SUB OUT by HOWARD,PEYTON 07:36
SUB IN by CALHOUN,BREE 07:36
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LALOTTE,ELODIE
06:58 TURNOVER  by MUSE,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 06:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LALOTTE,ELODIE

06:34 TURNOVER  by MUSE,ABBY
SUB OUT by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 06:34
SUB OUT by KOROLENKO,IRENA 06:34
SUB OUT by RANGEL,BARBARA 06:34
SUB IN by KEHOE,GEORGIA 06:34
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 06:34
SUB IN by HOWARD,PEYTON 06:34
GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,PEYTON(in the paint) 06:13 44-46 H 2



05:53 MISS 3PTR by NARO,MARY KAY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:50 SUB OUT by BURGESS,KAITLIN
05:50 SUB IN by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
05:44 MISS 3PTR by OSTLIE,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MUSE,ABBY
05:38 44-48 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint)

FOUL  by KEHOE,GEORGIA 05:38
05:38 44-49 H 5 GOOD FT by MUSE,ABBY

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 05:33 47-49 H 2
ASSIST  by CALHOUN,BREE --

05:13 47-51 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MUSE,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI(in the paint) 04:57
04:57 BLOCK  by MUSE,ABBY

-- REBOUND DEF by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
04:25 TURNOVER  by MUSE,ABBY

STEAL  by HOWARD,PEYTON 04:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:25
SUB OUT by KEHOE,GEORGIA 04:25
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 04:25
SUB IN by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 04:25
SUB IN by KOROLENKO,IRENA 04:25
MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,BREE 04:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:12 FOUL  by LALOTTE,ELODIE
GOOD 3PTR by KOROLENKO,IRENA 04:11 50-51 H 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI --
FOUL  by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 03:38
SUB OUT by KOROLENKO,IRENA 03:38
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 03:38

03:38 50-52 H 2 GOOD FT by LALOTTE,ELODIE
03:38 MISS FT by LALOTTE,ELODIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 03:08 53-52 V 1
ASSIST  by CALHOUN,BREE --

02:47 53-54 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LALOTTE,ELODIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE

MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE 02:42
-- REBOUND DEF by NARO,MARY KAY

02:28 MISS 3PTR by NARO,MARY KAY
REBOUND DEF by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MCKENZI 02:07 56-54 V 2
ASSIST  by CALHOUN,BREE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:05
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:05

02:05 SUB OUT by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
02:05 SUB IN by BURGESS,KAITLIN

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 02:05
SUB IN by KEHOE,GEORGIA 02:05
SUB OUT by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 01:59
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JADYNN 01:59
FOUL TECH by TEAM 01:59

01:59 56-55 V 1 GOOD FT by NARO,MARY KAY
01:59 56-56 GOOD FT by NARO,MARY KAY
01:46 MISS 3PTR by BURGESS,KAITLIN

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,PEYTON --
01:34 SUB OUT by BURGESS,KAITLIN
01:34 SUB OUT by LALOTTE,ELODIE
01:34 SUB IN by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
01:34 SUB IN by BOWERS,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE(in the paint) 01:15 58-56 V 2



00:59 58-58 GOOD LAYUP by MUSE,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOWERS,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,BREE(in the paint) 00:32
REBOUND OFF by KEHOE,GEORGIA --

00:29 FOUL  by BOWERS,RACHEL
00:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by KEHOE,GEORGIA 00:29 59-58 V 1
MISS FT by KEHOE,GEORGIA 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KEHOE,GEORGIA 00:28
SUB IN by VICE-NEAT,HAILEY 00:28

00:15 MISS 3PTR by NARO,MARY KAY
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JADYNN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11

00:10 FOUL  by OSTLIE,ANNA
GOOD FT by HOWARD,PEYTON 00:10 60-58 V 2
GOOD FT by HOWARD,PEYTON 00:10 61-58 V 3

00:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:08 TURNOVER  by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE

STEAL  by CALHOUN,BREE 00:08
00:05 FOUL  by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE

GOOD FT by CALHOUN,BREE 00:05 62-58 V 4
GOOD FT by CALHOUN,BREE 00:05 63-58 V 5

00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:05 SUB OUT by LEONIDAS,DOMINIQUE
00:05 SUB IN by BURGESS,KAITLIN
00:00 63-61 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BURGESS,KAITLIN

-- ASSIST  by NARO,MARY KAY


